Summary of trials, awards, settlements, arhitrations

Alameda

Asbestos $1,952,800
Contracts $1,395
Contracts $888,000
Fraud/Misrep. $137,668
Labor/Employment $21,629
Landlord/Tenant Defense
Premises Liability $1,092,003
Premises Liability $500,000
Premises Liability $99,670
Premises Liability $30,000
Real Property Eq. Award
Vehicle Negligence $19,000
Glenn

Banking/Finance $27,131
Los Angeles

Civil Rights Defense
Construct. Defects $375,000
Contracts $520,399
Contracts $475,937
Contracts Confidential
Contracts Defense
Contracts Nonsuit
Fraud/Misrep. $1,590,000
Labor/Employment $157,000
Labor/Employment Defense
Landlord/Tenant $54,895
Landlord/Tenant  Cross-defense
Malic. Prosecution $98,582
Medical Malpractice  $1,500,000
Medical Malpractice $514,000
Medical Malpractice Defense
Premises Liability $60,000
Premises Liability Defense
Products Liability $20,375,000
Products Liability $4,697,347
Products Liability $561,084
Real Property $625,000

Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence

Marin

Contracts

Mendocino
Premises Liability

Orange
Medical Malpractice
Premises Liability

Riverside

Civil Rights
Contracts

Real Property

Real Property
Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence

Sacramento
Premises Liability

San Bernardino
Vehicle Negligence

San Diego
Premises Liability
Vehicle Negligence

San Francisco
Animals

Civil Rights
Contracts

Fiduciary Duty
Labor/Employment
Labor/Employment
Medical Malpractice
Premises Liability
Real Property

San Mateo
Vehicle Negligence

$2,200,000
$64,745

Defense
$1,350,000

$650,000
$2,650,000

Defense
Defense
$120,000
Defense
$14,000
$7,865

Defense
$49,000

$1,003,735
Defense

$15,431
Defense
$792,850
$1,114,000
$130,000
Defense
$500,000
$47,500
$128,700

$12,200,000

Santa Clara
Negligence

Shasta

Contracts
Premises Liability

Tehama

Other

Premises Liability
Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence

Ventura
Contracts
Environmental

Gentral District
Banking/Finance
Contracts
Contracts

Eastern District
Civil Rights
Labor/Employment

Northern District
Banking/Finance
Civil Rights

Civil Rights

Civil Rights
Southern District
Civil Rights

Civil Rights

$30,000,000

$10,000
$55,000

$300,000
$25,000
$31,000
$3,390

$6,000
$8,650,000

$108,000,000
$250,000
$63,199

Defense
$16,000

$7,400,000
$1,200,000
$1,500,000

$97,500

$40,000
Defense

Intellectual Property $11,909,797

No Court
Insurance
Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence

$12,000
$3,689,000
$1,500,000
$300,000

Civil cases reported in recent issues of Trials Digest. One free case report upon request.
To report your case results, go to west.thomson.com/trialsdigest/form.aspx or call 415-344-3952.




