Summary of trials, awards, settlements, arbitrations

Alameda	d4 0 52 000	Vehicle Negligence Vehicle Negligence	\$2,200,000 \$64,745	Santa Clara	haa aaa aaa
Asbestos	\$1,952,800	Marin Marin	ψ01,710	Negligence	\$30,000,000
Contracts Contracts	\$1,395 \$888,000		D (Shasta	
Fraud/Misrep.	\$137,668	Contracts	Defense	Contracts	\$10,000
Labor/Employment	\$21,629	Mendocino		Premises Liability	\$55,000
Landlord/Tenant	Defense	Premises Liability	\$1,350,000	Tehama	
Premises Liability	\$1,092,003	Orange		Other	\$300,000
Premises Liability	\$500,000	Medical Malpractice	\$650,000	Premises Liability	\$25,000
Premises Liability	\$99,670	Premises Liability	\$2,650,000	Vehicle Negligence	\$31,000
Premises Liability	\$30,000	Riverside	4-,,	Vehicle Negligence	\$3,390
Real Property	Eq. Award		Defense	Ventura	
Vehicle Negligence	\$19,000	Civil Rights Contracts	Defense	Contracts	\$6,000
Glenn		Real Property	\$120,000	Environmental	\$8,650,000
Banking/Finance	\$27,131	Real Property	Defense	Central District	φο,σοσ,σσσ
· ·	Ψ27,101	Vehicle Negligence	\$14,000	Banking/Finance	\$108,000,000
Los Angeles	D - 6	Vehicle Negligence	\$7,865	Contracts	\$250,000
Civil Rights Construct. Defects	Defense \$375,000	Sacramento	φ,,οοο	Contracts	\$63,199
Contracts	\$575,000 \$520,399		D - 6		φ05,199
Contracts	\$475,937	Premises Liability	Defense	Eastern District	5 . 4
	Confidential	San Bernardino		Civil Rights	Defense
Contracts	Defense	Vehicle Negligence	\$49,000	Labor/Employment	\$16,000
Contracts	Nonsuit	San Diego		Northern District	
Fraud/Misrep.	\$1,590,000	Premises Liability	\$1,003,735	Banking/Finance	\$7,400,000
Labor/Employment	\$157,000	Vehicle Negligence	Defense	Civil Rights	\$1,200,000
Labor/Employment	Defense	San Francisco		Civil Rights	\$1,500,000
Landlord/Tenant	\$54,895	Animals	¢1 = 421	Civil Rights	\$97,500
Landlord/Tenant C	ross-defense	Civil Rights	\$15,431 Defense	Southern District	
Malic. Prosecution	\$98,582	Contracts	\$792,850	Civil Rights	\$40,000
Medical Malpractice	\$1,500,000	Fiduciary Duty	\$1,114,000	Civil Rights	Defense
Medical Malpractice	\$514,000	Labor/Employment	\$130,000	Intellectual Property	\$11,909,797
Medical Malpractice	Defense	Labor/Employment	Defense	No Court	
Premises Liability	\$60,000	Medical Malpractice	\$500,000	Insurance	\$12,000
Premises Liability	Defense	Premises Liability	\$47,500	Vehicle Negligence	\$3,689,000
Products Liability	\$20,375,000	Real Property	\$128,700	Vehicle Negligence	\$1,500,000
Products Liability	\$4,697,347	San Mateo	т,, - о	Vehicle Negligence	\$300,000
Products Liability	\$561,084		¢12 200 000		1,
Real Property	\$625,000	Vehicle Negligence	\$12,200,000		

Civil cases reported in recent issues of Trials Digest. One free case report upon request. To report your case results, go to west.thomson.com/trialsdigest/form.aspx or call 415-344-3952.